

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6/93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	00100
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the allactical original accuming to copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Fleet National Bank	Name: Xionics Document Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (x) No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: _70 Blanchard Road
() Assignment () Merger	
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	City: Burlington State: MA Zip: 01803
(X) Other release of security interest	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No
Execution Date: August 12, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the f	iling date of the application is:
A. Provisional Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,557,091 issued September 17, 1996
	6,023,556 issued February 8, 2000 (Application No. 08/666,243)
Additional numbers attached? () Yes (x) No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (2)
Name: Patent Group	
Internal Address: Foley, Hoag & Eliot LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
	(X) Enclosed
Street Address: One Post Office Square	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account for
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109-2170	insufficient payment
•	8. Deposit account number: 06-1448
	22335-2 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.	
Robert A. Mazzarese, Reg. No. 42,852  Name of Person Signing and Reg. No.  Sig	June 8, 2000 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: (2)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required covered sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D. C. 20231	

07/07

01 FC:581

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010892 FRAME: 0321

## FOR RECORDING IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Xionics Document Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 70 Blanchard Road, Burlington, MA 01803 (the "Company") granted to Fleet National Bank (the "Bank") a security interest in certain of its patents and patent applications, as evidenced by a Notice of Security Interest in Patents dated January 14, 1998 from the Company to the Bank (the "Patent Security Notice"), the Patent Security Notice having been filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 1998, Reel 8933, Frame 720; and

WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to release from its security interest the patent and the patent application described below;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Bank agrees as follows:

1. The Bank hereby releases from its security interest the following patent and patent application (the "Released Patent Rights"):

Parent No. 5,557,091, Method and System for Bar Code Image Processing, issued September 17, 1996

Patent Application Serial No. 08/666,243, Method and System for Bar Code Imaging Processing (file wrapper continuation), filed June 20, 1996

- 2. The Patent Security Notice is hereby amended by deleting therefrom any references to the Released Patent Rights.
- 3. Except for the release of the Released Patent Rights, the Bank's security interest and its rights under the Patent Security Notice remain in full force and effect as heretofore.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

Name: Lucie Buske

Title: Vf

PATENT REEL: 010892 FRAME: 0322

## COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

## COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

Then personally appeared before me the above-named <u>fucie</u> Burtee, a Vice President of Fleet National Bank, and stated that he/she executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said Bank and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of said Bank.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 12th day of August, 1998.

Notary Public
My commission expires: 1/1/00

DOS PATENTOMIABRIS REEL: 010892 FRAME: 0323

**RECORDED: 06/13/2000**